502108055 10/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kalpana Sanjay JOSHI	09/14/2012
Sapna Hasit PARIKH	08/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIRAMAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Street Address:	Piramal Tower
Internal Address:	Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel
City:	Mumbai - 400 013
State/Country:	INDIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13580815	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1803

Email: gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti

Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 018711-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet I. Cord

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet I. Cord

Total Attachments: 3

source=018711-1_Assignment#page1.tif source=018711-1_Assignment#page2.tif source=018711-1_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029195 FRAME: 0439

CH \$40.00 135808

502108055

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 018711-1</u>		PATEI	ŇΤ
	For: For: For: By:	U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rig [] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Applicatio [] U.S. Patent [] PCT Application Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	ON (MI	ATIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge consideration, ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	NEE to / ledged,	ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Do and for other good and valuable	ollar
Kalpana Sanjay JOSHI	1, N	irion Complex	
(type or print name of inventors)	Off Western Express Highway		
	Goregaon (East)		
	Mui	nbaí	***************
	Mal	arashtra & 400 063 / INDIA	
	Addr	ess	Indian
			Nationality
Sapna Hasit PARIKH	1, N	irlon Complex	
	Off	Western Express Highway	
	Gor	egaon (East)	
	Mur	nbai	
	************	narashtra & 400 063 / INDIA	
	Addr	P\$\$	Indian
			Nationality

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 oPATENT REEL: 029195 FRAME: 0440

Nationality

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on			Reel Frame	
hereby sell ASSIGNEI		and transfers to		
PIRAMAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED (type or print name of ASSIGNEE) INDIAN		SSIGNEE)	Piramal Tower Address Ganpatrao Kadam Marg Lower Parel, Mumbai ~ 400 013 India	
Nationality		12	Peter ACCIONIUP	
and the	successor		resentatives of the ASSIGNEE	
		(complété c	one of the following)	
[]	an on	ntire right, title and inte divided and its territorial posse	percent (%) right, title and interest	
		check the following box, if fo	oreign rights are also to be assigned)	
[4]	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
PYRROLIDIN INFLAMMAT	E SUBS	en en volume vetam en	S FOR THE TREATMENT OF	
Name of invent	or(s)		Н	
			Н	
and which	is found i	(check and complete on (37 C.F.R. 3.21)	(a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))	
(a)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. pa	atent application executed on even date herewith	
(b) (c)		Not yet filed U.S. prinventor(s) for the all [] To comply assignment, authorize an	nation application executed on rovisional application naming the above bove-entitled invention with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby and request my attorney to insert below the filing belication number when they become known.	
(d)	[~]		sional patent application no. 13/580.815	
(e)	[<]		ntion no. PCT/IB2010/050837	
(f)	[]	U.S. patent no.		

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

[\sqrt{]} and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the (g) right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to earry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Kalpana Sanjay JOSHI	A Ko Josh	this ASePtember 14,2012
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
Sapna Hasit PARIKH (type name of Assignor)	A Segret H. Park Signature of ASSIGNOR	this A Aug 31, 2017 date of signing
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing.
GFASSIGNOR I	s a legal entity, complete the following infor	mation)
	authorized to si	ign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title	
	legalization is necessary. If the assignment recution, 35 USC 261, Use next page if nota	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of PATENT

REEL: 029195 FRAME: 0442

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.